
 

 

  VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 2022/2023 
HOME LOCATION: MBS GYMNASIUM 

 

Head Coach: Steve Wanner, stevewanner@comcast.net, 443-953-0571 
Athletic Director: John Haskell, jhaskell@mbscs.org, 929-303-8510 

 

Practices will be held on Tuesdays (3:15-4:45pm) & Thursdays (3:15-4:45pm) 
*** Cell phones should only be used to coordinate transportation or communicate 

emergencies. They should not be used for  
 

 
Date of Game 

 
Time 

 
Gym 

 
Opponent 

 
Dismissal 

Tuesday, 9/13/22   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm (ALL)  

Thursday, 9/15/22   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm (ALL)  

Tuesday, 9/20/22   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm (ALL)  

Thursday, 9/22/22 

 

4:00 
~4:45 

Away 

Away 

@ Salisbury Christian- 6/7 

@ Salisbury Christian- 7/8 

2:35pm 

 

Tuesday, 9/27/22 4:00 Away 
@ Salisbury Christian- 7/8 

6th Grade- Idle 
2:35pm 

Thursday, 9/29/22 
 

4:00 
 

Away 
 

@ Epworth- 7/8 
Clinic- 3:15 to 4:45pm- 6th(@MBS) 

2:15pm 
 

Tuesday, 10/4/22 
 

4:00 
~4:45 

Home 

Home 

v. Salisbury Christian- 6/7 

v. Salisbury Christian- 7/8 
Normal 

Thursday, 10/6/22 
4:00 

~4:45 
Home 

Home 
v. Lighthouse Christian- 6/7 

v. Lighthouse Christian- 7/8 
Normal 

Tuesday, 10/11/22 
4:00 

~4:45 
Home 

Home 
v. Holly Grove- 6/7 

v. Holly Grove- 7/8 
Normal 

Tuesday, 10/18/22   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm (ALL)  

Tuesday, 10/25/22 4:00 Away 
@ Holly Grove- 7/8 

6th Grade- Idle 
2:15pm 

Thursday, 10/27/22 
4:00 

~4:45 
Home 
Home 

v. Epworth- 6/7 
v. Epworth- 7/8 

 
Normal 

 
EARLY DISMISSAL IS FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE TEAM TO HAVE TIME TO CHANGE OUT OF 
THEIR SCHOOL UNIFORMS AND TO TRAVEL! CARPOOLS MUST BE ARRANGED AHEAD OF TIME 

AND NOTES SENT IN TO TEACHERS FOR ANY SIBLING DISMISSALS. 


